Tenneco Oil
Exploration and Production
6162 South Willow Drive
RO. Box 3249
Englewood, Colorado 80155
(303) 740-4800 ATenneco Company
Western Rocky Mountain Division
AUG Q9 1S85

NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
1. 288
KKK TYPE CODE EXPLANATION: SINGLE METER ANALYSIS
S B SMITH EIVERGY SERVICES
Divison of Smith International, Inc.
2198 East Bloomfield Highway
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Phone (505) 327-7281
June 5, 1985
Tenneco O i l Co.
Western Rocky Mtn. Div.
P.O. Box 3249
Englewood, Co. 80155
ATTN: Frank Weiss
Dear Mr. Weiss:
Water analysis and compatibility studies were conducted using the following
formation water samples:
Dawson A#l Mesa Verde formation water
Dawson A#l Dakota formation water
(Mesa Verde sample may show scaling tendency, but no incompatibility was
seen between the two samples.)
2. Florance #19A
Florance #19
3. Riddle A #1
Riddle A #1
4. Moore #1A
Moore #6E
5. State Com #1A
State Com #1
6. Florance #31
Florance #31
7. Florance #7A
Florance #6
8. Florance #36
Florance #36
Mesa Verde formation water
Dakota formation water
Mesa Verde formation water
Dakota formation water
Mesa Verde formation water
Dakota formation water
Mesa Verde formation water
Dakota formation water
Mesa Verde formation water
Dakota formation water
Mesa Verde formation water
Dakota formation water
Mesa Verde formation water
Dakota formation water
A small amount of reddish orange pre c i p i t a t e formed but t h i s i s to be expected
when oxygen i s admitted t o a water sample containing even a trace of iro n .
Tenneco, water analysis con't June 5, 1985
This pr e c i p i t a t e should pose no problems i n a closed system. No s o l i d
precipitates of any other types were noted and these samples should be
considered to be compatible f o r mixing as per the l i s t i n g above.
Sincerely,
D i s t r i c t Engineer
LLD/kr
Rssoort Not
Eat s:
C o rn • a rs y s T E • v M EC CJ E O U r> t v 5
Sdc i r e s s ;i E i . 1 ci S
." o r rn a t 1 c> n ;'* £ S ft v £ ,x D £
fttterst i o n s FRrtlvK wEISS L e a s e : EI~)D:.„E
D a t e S a ^ o l s c i : S--3-S5 We I I j
w T E R flKft;„YS:3
S p e c i f i c Grav? I „ 0::. id oHs 7t iZiE
C h l o r - i c e : 1&« 45S r n g / i C a l c i u s : :!. ES r n g / I
B i c a r b o n a ^ e s 1 ,3 31 n i g / I flagnssiuji: 14S m c / I
S u i f a t & j S 1" o t a I I r o n ; £ S
S u l f i d e ; © S o d i u m : 7 , 3 3 3 m q / l
T o t a l K a r f i n e s s " f o t a l D i s l v c
vas CaCD3) s EEE. rn q / I S o l i ess :.. 5. £ 7 4 rr;G/'l